## WIDE AREA TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

## ADOPTION NOTICE A

Effective October 19, 2009, Spectra Communications Group, LLC d/b/a CenturyTel began operating under the name CenturyLink. As such, Spectra Communications Group, LLC d/b/a CenturyLink hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs, schedules, rules, notices or other instruments filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, under the name Spectra Communications Group, LLC d/b/a CenturyTel, currently on file with and approved by the Commission.

Effective March 12, 2001

Spectra Communications Group, LLC d/b/a CenturyTel, hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs, schedules, rules, notices or other instruments filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, under the name Spectra Communications Group, currently on file with and approved by the Commission.

(C)

(N)

(Ń)